07-27-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| 1-61-52 | | HIII 1EET | Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|----------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| | 101104166 | | Attorney Docket No. 90980031-1 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and addr | ess of receiving party(ies): |
| Carlton B Morgan | | HEWLETT-PAC | KARD COMPANY |
| Bradford E Gliner | - | Legal Departme 3000 Hanover | |
| Kent W Leyde | | Palo Alto, CA | |
| Thomas D Lyster | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | attached Yes X No | Additional name(s) & a | address(es) attached?Yes _X No |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | |
| X Assignment | Merger | - | Change of Name |
| Security Agreement | Other | | |
| Execution Date(s): June 10, 1999 | a | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or paten | | | |
| If this document is being filed tog | | cation, execution da | ate of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | Jeune, | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | E11 1 0 1 100 100 | 2 , , 6,6,,, 1,1,,,,, | |
| Serial No.: 09/299,455 Date | Filed:04/22/99 | 1 | |
| | Additional numb | ers attached? NO | |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should b | | 6. Total number of | applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Records Manager | | 7. Total Fee (37 C | FR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| HEWLETT-PACKARD COM Legal Department, M/S 20 | | Enclose | d |
| 3000 Hanover Street | | X Authoriz | zation to be charged to deposit account. |
| Palo Alto, California 94304 | ł | | |
| | | 8. Deposit Accou | nt Number:08-2025 |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document | | nformation is true a | nd correct and any attached copy is a |
| /26/1999 MTHAII 00000332 082025 05 | 2299455 | 3 1 | |
| FC:581 Alba P Escobar | Mbast. | Estabu | Jul 20, 1999 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | good | Date |
| Tot | tal number of pages includ | ling cover sheet, attac | chments, and document: 4 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | |
| | Do Not detac | ch this portion | |
| Mail document to be recorded with | | | arke |
| | Box A | atents and Tradema Assignment | ains |
| | Washingto | on, D.C. 20231 | |

ľ

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 90980031-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20 BN P.O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

| | ASSIGNI | IEM OF PATEM AF | LICATION |
|---|--|---|--|
| corporation having its my/our obligations to | s principal place of busine HEARTSTREAM, and do and interest, including the d: | ss in Seattle, Washington hereby assign and transfe right of priority, in, to ar | o assign to HEARTSTREAM, INC., a Delaware (hereinafter HEARTSTREAM), in furtherance of or to HEARTSTREAM, it successors and assigns, and under an application for Letters Patent of the |
| | Defibrillator with | Impedance-Compensate | ed Energy Delivery |
| | - | | |
| Filing Date: | April 22, 1999 | Serial No.: | 09/299,455 |
| divisionals, and renevathe United States ar | wals of and substitutes for | r said application for said nereto which may be gra | all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of nted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or |
| to be held and enjoye the term or terms for | ed by HEARTSTREAM, its r which said Letters Paten | successors, assigns, nom t respectively may be gra | my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, inees or legal representatives, to the full end of nted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely ment, and transfer not been made; |
| I/we have not execut that I/we will, each in necessary or desirable to HEARTSTREAM, or is said Letters Patent, to continuations, C-I-P's everything possible tenforce, for its or the | ted and will not execute a time a request is made, a e to perfect the title to sa its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known fa testify in any legal proces, reissue and foreign app to aid HEARTSTREAM, its neir own benefit, proper | iny agreement in conflict land without undue delay, id invention(s) or improver nominees or legal represents respecting said inventedings, to sign all lawful plications, to make all rights successors, assigns, no patent protection for said | my/our entire interest herein assigned, and that herewith, and I/we further convenant and agree execute and deliver all such papers as may be ment(s), said application and said Letters Patent, entatives, and I/we agree to communicate to tion(s) or improvements(s), said application and papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, tful oaths and declarations, and generally to do minees and legal representatives to obtain and invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all ling such cooperation and assistance are paid by |
| any official of any co aforesaid, to issue to invention(s) or impro granted on or as a res | puntry or countries foreign HEARTSTREAM, as assign exement(s), including any sult of the application afor | to the United States who nee of the entire right, title and all Letters Patent o esaid, in accordance with | tents and Trademarks of the United States and ose duty it is to issue patents on applications as and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said of the United States which may be issued and the terms of this assignment. |
| application now identification made known to them | tified by the attorney docl by the United States Pate | ket number and title set fo | insert the serial number and filing data of said orth above as soon as the same shall have been |
| | to Morgan | Date Assignr | nent Signed: 6 10 99 |
| Inventor's Signature | (Seal) | - JOK MANA | <u>'</u> 0 |
| Inventor's Typed Nan | ne: Carlton B. Morgan | Sale Aparça | Yon/Signed: 6 10 99 |
| State of Washing | tan) | | |
| County of King Before me this |) | personally appeared | Elton B. Morgan who is personally |
| known or proved to massignment to be his/he | ne on the basis of satisfact | ory evidering to the wife par | son who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of summed Manual |
| | | | Notary Public |
| | (Use Page Three | For Additional Inventor(s)) | My Commission expires: 4. 23-03 Page 1 of 2 |

PATENT REEL: 010114 FRAME: 0418

I ALEKT AT EIGATIO

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 90980031-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20 BN P.O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

When recorded please return to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

| N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand | d(s) and seal(s): | |
|--|--|-------------------|
| | anning. | |
| A 6/1/2 91/1- 2018 | CK MAN | |
| nventor's Signature (Seal) | Signate Assignment Signed: 6/10/99 | |
| | Chalco. | |
| nventor's Typed Name: Bradford E. Gliner | Den Application Signed: 6/10/99 | |
| State of Washington "1, 5"11 | * 23.53 Level 20 = | |
| County of King | OF WASHING | |
| Before me this 10th day of June, per | ersonally appeared brutford E. Blines who is personally | a a a a ll s |
| nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. | ence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument | |
| assignment to be his/her free act and deed. | Deninick Maniace | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | Notary Public My Commission expires: 04-13-03 | |
| | - | |
| 1011/2 | | |
| Me White | CK DA Assignment Signed: 6-10-55 | |
| nventor's Signature (Seal) | SIN SIN Y | |
| nventor's Typed Name: Kent W. Leyde | obs Application Signed: 6-10-55 | |
| | A . O | |
| State of war rung ter) ss.: 1, si | 4333 | |
| County of King | OF WASHINGT Knot W. Lendo | |
| Before me this 10 th day of June | rsonally appeared who is pers | |
| known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidences assignment to be his/her free act and deed. | ence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument | ent of |
| | Semerick Maneaes | |
| | Notary Public | |
| | My Commission expires: 04.23 - 03 | |
| • | | |
| The both | DMA Seignment Signed: 6-10-19 | |
| nventor's Signature (Seal) | A STANKE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH | |
| nventor's Typed Name: Thomas D. Lyster | Character Signed: 4-10-89 | |
| State of washington | | |
|) - / ISS 1 | NA PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF | |
| County of K-eny | From D. Lyster who is now | |
| Before me this 10th day of June , pe | ence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instruments | sonally ent_of |
| assignment to be his/her free act and deed. | | 01 |
| | damerica Mariaes | |
| | Notary Public My Commission expires: ッタースチーの 3 | |
| | , | |

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s))

Page 2 of 2